

ॐ श्री माँ
जय श्री माँ

Phone : +91 - 33 - 2229-5472 / 8006 / 6257
Fax : +91 - 33 - 2217-2990
E-mail : bolkol@eth.net

BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED
67, PARK STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016 (INDIA)

Date: 04/06/2018

To
Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Script Code : 509449

Sub : Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 were published in two Daily news papers:

1. Business Standard (English)
2. Business Standard (Hindi).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

For Bhagawati Oxygen Limited

Ritu Damani

Ritu Damani
Company Secretary
Encl above:

AMAR VANIJYA LTD.

CIN : L74900DL1985PLC020118

105, SOUTHEX PLAZA - II, LEELA RAM MARKET, SOUTH EXTN : II, NEW DELHI - 110049
Annual Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2018

PART - I						(Rs. in Lacs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31 Mar '18	3 Months ended 31 Dec '17	3 Months ended 31 Mar '17	Year ended 31 Mar '18	Year ended 31 Mar '17
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
	Net Sales / Income from Operation	4.78	4.95	7.00	20.92	28.76
	Less Excise Duty on sales	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales	4.78	4.95	7.00	20.92	28.76
	Other Operating Income	0.31	-	-	0.31	0.12
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	5.09	4.95	7.00	21.23	28.88
2	Expenditure :					
a	Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-
b	Increase / (Decrease) in Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
c	Change in Inventories / Work in Progress	-	-	-	-	-
d	Employees Benefit Expenses	2.22	2.00	2.26	8.27	8.26
e	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.02
f	Power & Fuel	-	-	-	-	-
g	Other Expenditure	3.07	1.01	1.76	7.07	7.17
	Total Expenses	5.30	3.01	4.02	15.35	15.45
3	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost & Exceptional Items (1-2)	-0.21	1.94	2.98	5.88	13.43
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit(+)/Loss(-) Before Finance Costs & Exceptional Item (3+4)	-0.21	1.94	2.98	5.88	13.43
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit(+)/Loss(-) after Interest but before Exceptional Item (5-6)	-0.21	1.94	2.98	5.88	13.43
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	-0.21	1.94	2.98	5.88	13.43
10	Tax expenses	0.00	0.60	0.93	-0.13	4.15
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	-0.21	1.34	2.05	6.01	9.28
12	Extra Ordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	-0.21	1.34	2.05	6.01	9.28
14	Share of Profit(+)/Loss(-) of associates	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) after taxation, minority interest and share of Profit (Loss) of Associates (13-14-15)	-0.21	1.34	2.05	6.01	9.28
17	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value @ Rs. 10 Each)	199.20	199.20	199.20	199.20	199.20
18	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	238.98	232.96
19	I) Earning per share (EPS) (Before Extraordinary item) - Rs.					
a)	Basic	0.09	0.07	0.10	0.30	0.47
b)	Diluted	0.09	0.07	0.10	0.30	0.47
II) Earning per share (EPS) (After Extraordinary item) - Rs.						
a)	Basic	0.09	0.07	0.10	0.30	0.47
b)	Diluted	0.09	0.07	0.10	0.30	0.47

PART - II						Select information for Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2018
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31 Mar '18	3 Months ended 31 Dec '17	3 Months ended 31 Mar '17	Year ended 31 Mar '18	Year ended 31 Mar '17
1	Public Share Holdings	1992000	1992000	1992000	1992000	1992000
	Number of Shares	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
a	Pledged/ Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
b	Non-encumbered					
	Number of Shares	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
	Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII

Particulars		3 Months ended 31.03.2018	
B	INVESTORS COMPLAINTS		
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter		NII
	Received during the Quarter		NII
	Disposed of during the Quarter		NII
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter		NII

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31st March, 2018				(Rs. in Lacs)
Particulars	As on 31 Mar '18		As on 31 Mar '17	
	Audited		Audited	
I EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
(1) Shareholders' Funds				
(a) Share Capital		199.20		199.20
(b) Reserves and Surplus		238.98		232.96
Sub Total - Shareholders Fund		438.18		432.16
(2) Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Long Term Provisions		0.95		0.95
Sub Total - Non-Current Liabilities		0.95		0.95
(3) Current Liabilities				
(a) Other Current Liabilities		17.55		17.37
(b) Short Term Provisions		0.00		4.15
Sub Total - Current Liabilities		17.55		21.52
Total Equity and Liabilities		456.68		454.63
II ASSETS				
(1) Non - Current Assets				
(a) Fixed Assets				
(i) Tangible Assets		0.05		0.05
Deferred Tax Assets		0.42		0.37
(B) Non - Current Investments		108.24		108.24
(c) Long Term Loans and Advances		5.55		5.55
Sub Total - Non Current Assets		114.26		114.21
(2) Current Assets				
(a) Cash and Bank Balances		0.96		1.33
(b) Short Term Loans and Advances		341.46		339.09
Sub Total - Current Assets		342.42		340.42
Total Assets		456.68		454.63

NOTES :	
1.	The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2018 were reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2018.
2.	This result has been audited by the statutory Auditor of the Company.
3.	This Statement is as per the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.
4.	The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Finance & Investment
5.	Figures has been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.
6.	The figure of the last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31st, 2018 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31st, 2017, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Navin Nayar
Director

Date : 30.05.2018

BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED

(CIN No : L74899HR1972PLC006203)

REGD. OFFICE: PLOT 5, SECTOR 25, BALLABGARH, HARYANA - 121004

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Audited) Restated	(Audited)	(Audited) Restated
1	Total Income	250.89	328.42	1000.76	1162.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	(4.37)	53.88	55.99	151.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(4.37)	53.88	55.99	151.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(5.59)	14.05	40.87	101.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(7.24)	14.43	39.22	102.34
6	Equity Share Capital	231.30	231.30	231.30	231.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1078.83	1039.61
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)				
	1. Basic:	(0.24)	0.61	1.77	4.41
	2. Diluted:	(0.24)	0.61	1.77	4.41

NOTE :

The financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Audit of these results.

The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind As") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has adopted the Ind AS from 1st April 2017 with a transition date of 1st April 2016. The comparative financial information of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2017, which have earlier been prepared as per Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (IGAAP), have also been restated to comply with Ind AS.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and annual financial results for the year ended 31st March 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.globalbol.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

S K Sharma

Chairman

(DIN No : 00041150)

Place : Kolkata

Date : 30th May, 2018